Summary of Student Survey

Sent March 27 2017 113

Total Responses 45 asof 16.04.2017

Response Rate 40%

Are you currently a Student Member of CAPD Total

Previously a Student and now a 1st or 2nd or 3rd year member 11 24%
Currently a Student Member 29 64%
Never a Student Member but currently Member in 1--2-3 2 1%
No I'm not a Student Member 3 7%
Are you a Student Member of AAPD? Total [ 45

Previously a Student and now a 1st or 2nd or 3rd year member 11 24%
Currently a Student Member 28 62%
Never a Student Member but currently Member in 1--2-3 0 0%
No I'm not a Student Member 6 13%
Aware that Student Membership in CAPD is complimentary? Total [ 45

Yes 42 93%
No 3 7%
Have you visited the CAPD Website? Total [ 45

Yes 42 93%
No 3 7%
Aware there's a section for Grads and Undergrads on Website? Total m

Yes 21 47%
No 24 53%

How Familiar with the following Student Benefits? Total [ 44

YES (0]
Dr. Keith Tiley Scholarship (52000) 14 32% 30
Dr. Norman Levine Award ($200.00) 7 16% 37
Graduate Student Research Presentations 33 75% 10
3M Oral Care Award ($1000.00) 21 48% 23
Comp Registration for Annual Conference Scientific Sessions 36 82% 8
Comp Student Member and 1st Year after Grad Member 33 75% 11
Reduced Annual Membership in 2nd and 3rd year after graduation 20 45% 24
Reduced Joint CAPD-AAPD Fees for members 24 55% 20
Classified Ads to assit in job placement 26 59% 18
CAPD Reception at the AAPD Annual Meeting 28 64% 16
Dinner for Students with the CAPD Student Liaison 8 18% 36
CAPD member access to CPS Oral Health Section membership 2 5% 42
Listing in CAPD Membership Directory 30 68% 14
Twice-yearly issues of The Mirror (CAPD Newsletter) 18 41% 26

Average 49% Average
Do you know the name of your CAPD/ACDP Student Liaison? Total m

Yes 6 13%
No 39 87%

One person skipped the question
N
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For members... How valued to feel as a Student Member? Total [ 45

Feel valued to to CAPD making me feel important to membership 11 24%
Don't feel valued and wish that more attention paid to Student 2 4%
No Opinion 26 58%
Other 3 7%
Comments

| was not aware that there is a student liaison. More opportunities and emails informing students of these opportunities
can help students

II am currently in school in the United States and have not received any emails from the student liaison while here.

Suggestions how to improve services to Student Members Total [ 45

Yes and | have listed a few in the comments section below 0 0%
Not at this time but please contact me... 0 0%
| have no suggestions 42 93%
Other 3 7%
Comments

Provide better stances on care/treatments and materials publicly (on website) similar to ADA (ex public stance on
evidence of silver amalgam or other materials) also so similar to ONA (nurses association) more advocacy for what
paediatric dentistry is/provides and lastly a unified stance against operator anesthesia (deep/general anesthesia)

Be more interactive with graduate student members, post opportunities for outreach where we can help with outreach
programs in our communities

Consider providing an intro-email to new student members that outlines what CAPD/ACDP has to offer for students.
| was unaware of a lot of the things that CAPD had to offer! If this email is already occurring, then perhaps | missed it!

Where did you acquire your advanced Pediatric Education? Total m

Montreal 7 16%
Toronto 9 20%
Winnipeg 6 13%
Vancouver 5 11%
USA 15 33%
Other 2 4%

|Student UofM- Pedo Residency only starting |




